Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001G2
File No:
777.91
Job Id:
262.1-017423-3
This is to certify:
That the Pneumatic Actuator
with type designation(s)
GD - Double Acting Scotch Yoke, GS - Spring Return Single Acting Scotch Yoke
Issued to
ACTUATECH SPA
Villa Carcina BS, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type Dsgn. press./Torque
GD - Double Acting Scotch Yoke See certificate
GS - Spring Return Single Acting Scotch Yoke See certificate
This Certificate is valid until 2023-07-31.
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-08-01
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Sinisa Sedlan
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Certificate No: TAP00001G2
File No: 777.91
Job Id: 262.1-017423-3
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Scotch yoke pneumatic actuators of the following types:
GD – Double acting
GS – Spring return single acting
Operating medium: Air/inert gas
Corrosion allowance: 1 mm
Materials – Aluminium versions
GD08 – GD1920 / GS07 – GS960
Cylinder EN AW 6063 AlMg0.7Si UNI EN 573-3:2013  Min. tensile strength at 80°C = 205 MPa
Caps EN AB 46100 AlSi11Cu2(Fe) UNI EN 1676:2010
Shaft 1.4305 (AISI 303) EN 10088-3:2014
GD2880 – GD8000 / GS1440 – GS4000
Cylinder EN AC 45300 AlSi5Cu1Mg UNI EN 1706:2010 Min. tensile strength at 80°C = 205 MPa
Caps EN AB 46100 AlSi11Cu2(Fe) UNI EN 1676:2010
Shaft 1.4305 (AISI 303) EN 10088-3:2014
Materials – Stainless steel version
GD15 – GD480 INOX / GS15 – GS240 INOX
Cylinder 1.4408 (AISI 316) DIN 1.4408
Caps 1.4408 (AISI 316) DIN 1.4408
Shaft 1.4404 (AISI 316L) DIN 1.4404 / EN 10088-3:2014
GD960 – GD3840 INOX / GS480 – GS1920 INOX
Cylinder 1.4408 (AISI 316) DIN 1.4408
Caps 1.4408 (AISI 316) DIN 1.4408
Shaft 1.4404 (AISI 316L) DIN 1.4404 / EN 10088-3:2014
Application/Limitation
Design pressure of cylinders: 8,5 bar
Design temperature: -20/+80 °C
DN Standard
actuator
Standard
actuator with
manual override
Stainless steel
actuator
Maximum
pressure
(bar)
Maximum torque
(Nm) at 8 bar
DOUBLE ACTING
32 GD08 - - 10,5
32 GD15 - GD15 INOX 22,5
40 GD30 - GD30 INOX 45,0
45 GD45 - - 67,5